UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Fall 2015 (201530) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars

As of May 12, 2015 (subject to change)

	Credit Hours	ARTS Total Tuition and Fees	ADMIN Total Tuition and Fees	EDUCATION Total Tuition and Fees	ENGINEERING Total Tuition and Fees	FINE ARTS Total Tuition and Fees	KINESIOLOGY Total Tuition and Fees	NURSING Total Tuition and Fees	SCIENCE Total Tuition and Fees	SOCIAL WORK Total Tuition and Fees
	1	692.15	792.65	710.15	758.15	728.15	730.15	760.40	728.15	710.15
	2	1,297.25	1,498.25	1,333.25	1,429.25	1,369.25	1,371.25	1,433.75	1,369.25	1,333.25
Total for one standard class	3	1,902.35	2,203.85	1,956.35	2,100.35	2,010.35	2,012.35	2,107.10	2,010.35	1,956.35
	4	2,507.45	2,909.45	2,579.45	2,771.45	2,651.45	2,653.45	2,780.45	2,651.45	2,579.45
	5	3,112.55	3,615.05	3,202.55	3,442.55	3,292.55	3,294.55	3,453.80	3,292.55	3,202.55
Total for two standard classes	6	3,717.65	4,320.65	3,845.65	4,133.65	3,933.65	3,935.65	4,127.15	3,933.65	3,825.65
	7	4,322.75	5,026.25	4,468.75	4,804.75	4,574.75	4,576.75	4,800.50	4,574.75	4,448.75
	8	4,927.85	5,731.85	5,091.85	5,475.85	5,215.85	5,217.85	5,473.85	5,215.85	5,071.85
Total for three standard classes	9	5,729.35	6,658.85	5,911.35	6,443.35	6,053.35	6,058.35	6,343.60	6,053.35	5,891.35
	10	6,334.45	7,364.45	6,534.45	7,114.45	6,694.45	6,699.45	7,016.95	6,694.45	6,514.45
	11	6,939.55	8,070.05	7,157.55	7,785.55	7,335.55	7,340.55	7,690.30	7,335.55	7,137.55
Total for four standard classes	12	7,544.65	8,775.65	7,780.65	8,456.65	7,976.65	7,981.65	8,363.65	7,976.65	7,760.65
	13	8,149.75	9,481.25	8,403.75	9,127.75	8,617.75	8,622.75	9,037.00	8,617.75	8,383.75
	14	8,754.85	10,186.85	9,026.85	9,798.85	9,258.85	9,263.85	9,710.35	9,258.85	9,006.85
Total for five standard classes	15	9,359.95	10,892.45	9,649.95	10,469.95	9,899.95	9,904.95	10,383.70	9,899.95	9,629.95
Tuition Rate Used Above: Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		597.00	697.50	615.00	663.00	633.00	633.00	665.25	633.00	615.00
Mandatory Fees Included Al	ove with T	uition:								
Students' Union Fee Per Credit Hour*		8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10	8.10
8 Credit Hours or Less: Recreation & Athletic Fee Student Society Fee**		87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 2.00 89.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05	87.05 - 87.05
9 Credit Hours or More:		07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05	07.05
Recreation & Athletic Fee		87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05	87.05
Student Society Fee** Student Union Health & Dental Plan Premium*** Equipment Fee****		-	25.00	20.00	20.00	-	5.00	-	-	-
		196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40	196.40
				-	100.00	-	-	-		
		283.45	308.45	303.45	403.45	283.45	288.45	283.45	283.45	283.45

Other Fees:

Undergraduate Application Fee	\$ 100.00
Distance Education Fee	\$ 63.60
Co-op fee	\$ 818.50

Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus International Differential and Student Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA)

742.90 Plus International Differential and Student Union fees

Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus International Differential and Student Union fees.

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit

Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee

5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours \$ First Nations University Building Fund Fee 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours \$

First Nations University Student Association Fee 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes \$

First Nations University Student Association Fee 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes \$

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

BUSINESS

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules

^{*} All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Students' Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

^{**} The Engineering and Education Student Society Fee applies to Engineering and Education students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly. Education students in EFLD classes are also assessed the Education Student Society fee.

^{***} Student Health and Dental Plan - For the fall 2015 semester, undergraduate students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours (including First Nations University of Canada students)(excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$196.40 URSU fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$97.55 for health coverage and \$98.85 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$196.40 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until October 6, 2015 if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 6, 2016 until February 2nd, 2016 by directly contacting studentcare net/works. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.ihaveaplan.ca/

^{****} Engineering student with a Petroleum Systems Engineering Major will pay an equipment fee of \$200.